WALL MOUNTED
ELECTROMAGNETIC FIRE DOOR HOLDERS
INTEGRAL PART OF ANY FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
24VDC OR 230VAC SUPPLY VOLTAGE
ZERO RESIDUAL FORCE
200N - 500N HOLDING FORCE
FIRE RESISTANT ABS CASING
APPROVED TO EN1155 AND CE MARKED

to the door being positioned further towards
the centre of the wall.
Item Name Order code H1
Type 87 Stand 87-3020 200
87-3030 300
87-3050 500
Type 87 F.M. Bracket 34-035E n/a
Chain Keeper 31-0308 n/a
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Voltage 24Vd.c. or 230a.c.
Holding Force 200N or 500N
Power Rating 1.15W
Residual Holding force Zero
Ambient Temperature 0 - 40ºC
Protection IP 51
Fuse 20 mm / 500 mA
Casing White Fire-Res’nt ABS
Weight 360g
Keeper Plates Holding Force Adjustment Order Code
Low Profile 200N 15º 2-31-0306-Z231
Adjustable 200N 45º 2-31-0310-U003
Sprung 500N 15º 2-31-0507-Z003
Adjustable 500N 45º 2-31-0507-N001
Low Profile 500N 15º 2-31-0507-N002
ORDER CODE :
200N : 87-0351 (24 Vdc) . 87-0352 (230 Vac)
500N : 87-0551 (24 Vdc)
Data Sheet No. 3-87-0902 Issue 2/04